

February 19, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot C 1 – G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: SHRIRAMPPS	BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 543419
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication –Financial Results.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the newspaper publication of Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 published in Makkal Kural in Tamil newspaper and Financial Express in English newspaper on February 15, 2024

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you
Regards

For Shriram Properties Limited

D. Srinivasan
Company Secretary
FCS 5550

Shriram Properties Limited

“Shriram House”, No.31, Old No.192, 2nd Main Road, T Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru – 560080
T +91-80-40229999 | F +91-80-41236222 | Web: www.shriramproperties.com

Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber, New No.9, Bazullah Road, T. Nagar Chennai – 600 017

CIN:L72200TN2000PLC044560 Email ID: cs.spl@shriramproperties.com

THE WATERBASE LIMITED

Regd Office : Ananthapuram Village, T P Gudur Mandal, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh -524 344. Ph: +91-44-45661700
E-mail : investor@waterbaseindia.com | Website : www.waterbaseindia.com | CIN : L05005AP1987PLC018436

Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter And Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023
(Rs.in Lakhs except per share data)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	7,429.45	8,736.90	7,110.77	27,409.07	23,981.44	30,672.27
2.	Net Loss before Tax and exceptional items	(488.26)	(325.70)	(322.56)	(693.85)	(207.79)	(436.98)
3.	Net Loss before Tax and after exceptional items	(488.26)	(325.70)	(322.56)	(693.85)	(207.79)	(436.98)
4.	Net Loss after tax and exceptional items	(415.57)	(242.54)	(239.03)	(567.26)	(157.19)	(347.70)
5.	Total Comprehensive loss	(409.64)	(237.94)	(238.47)	(552.14)	(155.52)	(329.34)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per equity share)	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	14,128.23
8.	Earnings Per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic	(1.00)	(0.59)	(0.58)	(1.37)	(0.38)	(0.84)
	(b) Diluted	(1.00)	(0.59)	(0.58)	(1.37)	(0.38)	(0.84)

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024.
 - Additional information on unaudited standalone financial results for the Quarter and Nine month ended Dec 31, 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	7,429.45	8,736.90	7,110.77	27,409.07	23,981.44	30,672.27
Net Loss before Tax and exceptional items	(488.09)	(325.11)	(322.50)	(693.06)	(206.96)	(436.08)
Net Loss before Tax and after exceptional items	(488.09)	(325.11)	(322.50)	(693.06)	(206.96)	(436.08)
Net Loss after tax and exceptional items	(415.40)	(241.95)	(238.95)	(566.47)	(156.37)	(346.80)
Total comprehensive loss	(409.47)	(237.35)	(238.40)	(551.35)	(154.70)	(328.44)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and Nine month ended Dec 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.waterbaseindia.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors
Varun Aditya Thapar
Chairman
DIN: 00030967

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 14, 2024



SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L72200TN2000PLC044560

Registered Office: Lakshmi Leela Rite Choice Chamber New No. 9, Bazullah Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017
Corporate Office: Shriram House No. 31, 2nd Main Road, T. Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080
Telephone +91-80-40229999 | Fax +91-80-41236222 | Email ID: cs.sp@shriramproperties.com Website: www.shriramproperties.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023
(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
1	Total income	24,057	23,124	22,201	62,898	64,295	81,393
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,382	2,581	2,223	6,400	5,778	7,155
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,848	2,016	2,236	5,526	5,243	6,825
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	1,847	2,006	2,235	5,505	5,243	6,796
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to: Owners of the Holding Company	1,847	2,005	2,235	5,504	5,075	6,568
6	Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	17,005	17,002	16,996	17,005	16,996	16,996
7	Reserves (Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves)						102,984
8	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs.10 each)						
	Basic (Rs.)	1.08	1.18	1.32	3.24	2.99	3.88
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.08	1.18	1.31	3.24	2.98	3.88

- Notes:
- Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31 December 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
Total income	7,209	6,602	8,229	18,777	19,924	29,040
Profit before impairment, exceptional items and taxes	2,636	1,833	3,439	4,897	4,423	7,310
Impairment/write-off	21	76	1	97	166	2,052
Net profit/(loss) after tax	2,296	1,315	3,452	3,955	4,266	5,034

- 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on Company's website viz. www.shriramproperties.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030096

Bengaluru
14 February 2024



CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios,
Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071 Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(In ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	44,157.15	41,804.94	44,342.61	1,28,019.27	1,35,186.28	1,79,075.84
2	Profit before tax for the period	3,616.94	2,632.90	3,095.75	8,813.27	9,855.47	13,494.13
3	Net profit after tax for the period	2,565.05	1,880.77	2,285.39	6,350.89	7,330.06	9,433.16
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,601.77	1,884.53	2,272.62	6,402.10	7,381.45	9,491.33
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	7,665.65	7,355.65	6,789.15	7,665.65	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)						
	Basic - In Rupees	3.45	2.55	3.37	8.96	10.80	13.89
	Diluted - In Rupees	3.45	2.55	3.37	8.96	10.50	13.83

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	48,068.17	42,161.43	44,342.61	1,33,274.68	1,35,186.28	1,79,858.70
2	Profit before tax for the period	4,075.77	2,758.95	3,095.68	9,430.30	9,880.43	13,595.34
3	Net profit after tax for the period	2,958.17	1,985.30	2,285.32	6,851.82	7,355.02	9,529.68
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,994.89	1,989.06	2,272.55	6,903.03	7,406.41	9,587.84
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	7,665.65	7,355.65	6,789.15	7,665.65	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)						
	Basic - In Rupees	3.98	2.71	3.37	9.67	10.83	14.04
	Diluted - In Rupees	3.98	2.71	3.37	9.67	10.36	13.97

- Notes:
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Rahul Katyal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00253046

Date: February 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
Ph.: +91-11-29561180, 47472200
Email: ho@tfcilt.com, website: www.tfcilt.com, CIN: L65910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,727.08	5,780.03	5,100.07	18,423.29	17,141.53	23,145.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3,608.72	2,375.12	2,438.12	8,920.75	7,755.93	10,936.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3,608.72	2,375.12	2,438.12	8,920.75	7,755.93	10,936.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,758.72	1,875.12	1,838.12	7,070.75	6,305.93	8,794.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,761.13	2,242.80	1,836.69	7,439.63	6,621.06	9,169.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	97,893.65	85,880.57	90,141.70	97,893.65	90,141.70	92,673.25
8	Securities Premium Account	11,480.93	11,497.75	11,547.70	11,480.93	11,547.70	11,531.22
9	Net worth (Equity Capital + Reserves net of Intangible Assets & Deferred Costs)	1,05,311.05	93,430.97	97,751.48	1,05,311.05	97,751.48	1,00,132.11
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,09,029.38	1,05,021.12	86,556.52	1,09,029.38	86,556.52	1,00,472.82
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.04:1	1.12:1	0.89:1	1.04:1	0.89:1	1:1
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised						
	- Basic (₹)	3.05	2.07	2.03	7.82	6.98	9.73
	- Diluted (₹)	3.05	2.07	2.03	7.82	6.98	9.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

- Notes:
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.
 - For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.

for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(Anoop Bali)
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 14, 2024

BENGALURU

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

